

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6794 of 2014

Bihari Lal Rajwade **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

16/07/2015	Shri Subhash Yadav, counsel for the petitioner. Shri P.K. Bhaduri, Govt. Adv. For the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the essential qualification for appointment as Lab Technician is that the candidate should have passed his Higher Secondary Examination with Biology as one of the subject, however, the respondent No. 5 has been appointed, even though he was not having Biology as one of the subject in his Higher Secondary Examination. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee as per rules, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra	
Kamde		