

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6794 of 2014

Bihari Lal Rajwade **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh And Ors.

Single Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

30.07.2024	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the State. Mr. Anuj Kumar Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bhupendra Singh, Counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the issue involved in this petition has also been raised by the petitioner No.2 in a separate writ petition bearing WPS No.1591/2015. Accordingly, list the matter along with WPS No.1591/2015 before the appropriate Bench with the leave of Hon'ble the Chief Justice. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
<i>Vishakha</i>	