

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1591 of 2015**Ziyaul Hak and Anr **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and Ors**WPS No. 6794 of 2014****Order Sheet**

08.01.2025	Mr. A. K. Yadav and Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the respective petitioner/s. Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. G.A., Mr. Tarkeshwar Nande, P.L. and Ms. K. Radhika, learned counsels for the respective respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2024 application withdrawal of writ petition on behalf of the petitioner No. 2 & deletion of name of the petitioner No.2 from cause title. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner No. 2 has filed a WPS No. 6794/2014 seeking for the

H.Ansari	similar relief which is being claimed in this writ petition. Therefore, this application may be allowed and the name of petitioner No. 2 be deleted from the cause title. Not opposed from the other side. On due consideration, I. A. No. 04/2024 is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period for 7 working days. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
----------	---