

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6794 of 2014**Bihari Lal Rajwade **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and Ors.**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>01/08/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Vikas Ghritlahre on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla,<br/>learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>State counsel seeks and is granted 2 weeks' time to comply<br/>the order dated 09.07.2025.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Sachin Singh Rajput)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| H.Ansari          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |